N00000001739

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Name)	
(De	ocument Number)	;
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	·	
		,

Office Use Only



500102339195

05/29/07--01021--021 **43.75

O7 MAY 29 AM 9: 22
SECHILLARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Anend x PIC.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Iglesia Cr	istiana Renuevo de Justicia, Inc.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N000000017	' 39
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee	are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning t	his matter to the following:
Diannette L. Rose	
(Name of	Contact Person)
(Firm	n/ Company)
(11111	v Company)
P.O. Box 152961	
(,	Address)
Cape Coral, FI 33915-29	961
(City/ Sta	te and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matte	r, please call:
Diannette L. Rose	at (239) 848-0483
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount	:
□\$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & S52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

FILED 07 MAY 29 AM 9 22

Iglesia Cristiana Renuevo de Justicia, Inc.

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

N	J	O	O	n	n	O	n	N	1	739
	4	u	_	•	u	u	u	u	- 1	100

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

Centro de Alabanza y Renovacion Espiritual, Inc.

(must contain the word "corporation," "incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." or "inc." or words of like import in language; "Company" or "Co." may <u>not</u> be used in the name of a not for profit corporation)

<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED</u>- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation will be changed from Iglesia Cristiana Renuevo de Justicia to Centro de Alabanza y Renovacion Espiritual, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office or building for business of the corporation in Florida will be at: 4506 Del Prado Blvd. S., Cape Coral, Florida 33904. The mailing address for the corporation will be P.O. Box 150457, Cape Coral, Florida 33915-0457.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

See attached for list.

Articles of Amendment
To
Articles of Incorporation
Of
Iglesia Cristiana Renuevo de Justicia, Inc.
Continued . . .

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List of the names, addresses and specific titles of the Board of Directors:

Sandra E. Díaz	Jose Cazárez	Suhay Nuñez
President	Treasurer	Secretary
173 SE 17 th Ter.	2952 SE Lovejoy St.	2513 SE 20 th PI.
Cape Coral, FI 33990	Arcadia, Fl 34266	Cape Coral, FI 33904
Carlos Fernández Deacon 2827 SW 25 th St. Cape Coral, FI 33914	Herchi Burgos Deacon 4120 Santa Barbara Blvd. S. Cape Coral, Fl 33914	

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial Registered Agent is as follows: Sandra E. Díaz 173 SE 17th Ter.
Cape Coral, Fl 33990

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Sandra E. Díaz P.O. Box 150457 Cape Coral, Fl 33915-0457

ARTICLE VIII ~ EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date for these articles to be in effect will be May 15, 2007.

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: 05/01/2007
Effective date if applicable: 05/01/2007
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
•
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
☐ The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.
Signature See
(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)
Sandra E. Diaz
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
President
(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35